## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIGITAL DOMAIN, INC.		11/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITAL DOMAIN PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 Rose Avenue	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658134	DIGITAL DOMAIN
Registration Number:	2651292	DIGITAL DOMAIN
Registration Number:	2015945	DIGITAL DOMAIN
Registration Number:	2018031	DIGITAL DOMAIN
Registration Number:	3247871	DREAM WITH YOUR EYES WIDE OPEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3108602430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-858-7700

Email: trademark@rmslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd W. Bonder
Address Line 1: 232 N. Canon Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11679-007000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0724

900253532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd W. Bonder	
Signature:	/Todd W. Bonder/	
Date:	04/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Amendment DDPI#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0725

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 11/08/2007 FILED 04:39 PM 11/08/2007 SRV 071206045 - 2333055 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, being the duly elected Vice President and General Counsel of Digital Domain, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Isws of the State of Delaware (the "Cosporation"), pursuant to § 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the sole Director of the Corporation by resolution duly adopted by written consent of the sole Director, declared it advisable that this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "COI") of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 20, 1996 be amended by amending Article I of the COI to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Digital Domain Productions, Inc."

**SECOND:** That such amendment was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with § 228 of the DGCL.

**THIRD:** That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That such amendment shall be effective at 5 p.m., Eastern time, on November 8, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007.

Name Joseph M. Gabriel
Typo: Vice Provident and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 04/25/2013